AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

[]Milwaukee Co. []Racine Co. []Kenosha Co. [] Waukes STATE OF WISCONSIN} Milwaukee County} ss			0	a Na	*****	and the feet was the first of the second to the feet to the feet of the feet o	
					e No		
			Court Date:				
acument(a) number							
Order 1 Marian	ed: [] Summons [] Compla						
voites [] violon	[] Order to Show Cause [] S	Subpoena Duces Tecum [] Check in the	amount of \$	Travel or W	itness Fee	
	SCO Notice SEE	<u> </u>	2 ///CC	*/ <u> </u>	20 ⁴ 7 Ce		
gal action of the atta	ached document(s) which was	being, being	duly sworn on	oath, state I an	an adult resident of	of this State. I	am not a party to
med Party		porconally derived a	Pote Detow (named party ar	id endorsed as requ	uired by Wis.	Stats. 801(10)(2).
ldress			Date_	- 3 2 3 4 4		_Time	[]am[],
escription: [] Male [[] Female Ht* W+*	Page Mair	[] Oity (or Milwaukee or			N
BSTITUTED PERS	[] Female Ht* Wt* SONAL SERVICE & NOT SUC		Age^	Notes:		THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED ADDRE	*Estima
B. v	* 1/2		LIVIUE ALLE	MIP 12 PRIOR	<u>10 SUBSTITUTED</u>	PERSONAL	SERVICE**
al action of the atta	iched document(s). After reaso required by Wis. Stats. 801(1	nable diligence as annota	uly sworn on oa ted in this affid:	ath, state I am a	an adult resident of	this State. I a	m not a party to th
	state sold	(2) the attached docum	ents on the beli	ow named nart			/ (1)111 OF (2), TOR
med Party	van Frentes	- 1/1 03 gueda	Date	1-18-	2005	3/0	[]any k]pm
		- Š					2 - 11 - 1
√ his [] her abode	1630 W 1504	<u>s 5+ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		City of Milly	vaukee or[]		V
✓ his [] her abode ✓ leaving a true and	correct copy with Jess	ica fuentes	- dar	EX City of Milv	vaukee or []	petent membe	V erof/ %< f his ∫ } ha
✓ his [] her abode ✓ leaving a true and	correct copy with Jess	ica fuentes	- dar	EX City of Milv	vaukee or []	petent membe	er of M his [] he
☑ his [] her abode leaving a true and hily at least 14 years s informed of the co	correct copy with Jess s of age who was informed of	the contents thereof: or, of person served:	√ a competen	City of Milv	residing in the abo	ode of the "Na	med Party" who
☑ his [] her abode leaving a true and hily at least 14 years s informed of the co	correct copy with Jess s of age who was informed of	the contents thereof: or, of person served:	√ a competen	City of Milv	residing in the abo	ode of the "Na	med Party" who
✓] nis [] her abode leaving a true and nily at least 14 years informed of the compared of the compared [] Female	correct copy with Jess s of age who was informed of ontents thereof. Description of the term of the te	the contents thereof; or, for person served;	✓ Arc ✓ a competen _Age*	City of Milv Share t adult currently Notes	residing in the abo	ode of the "Na	med Party" who*Estimated
☑ nis [] her abode leaving a true and nily at least 14 years informed of the co	correct copy with Jess s of age who was informed of ontents thereof. Description of the test of the te	the contents thereof: or, for person served: aceHair		City of Milv Share It adult currently Notes 05	residing in the abo	ode of the "Na	med Party" who*Estimated
A nis [] her abode leaving a true and lily at least 14 years informed of the compared [] Female / /05	correct copy with	the contents thereof: or, in the person served: aceHair	✓ Arcompeten Age* ** / //	City of Milv Shake It adult currently Notes 05	residing in the abo	ode of the "Na	med Party" who*Estimated
ins [] her abode leaving a true and leaving a true and lily at least 14 years informed of the compare [] Female / /05 / /05	correct copy with	the contents thereof: or, in person served: Hair		City of Milv Shale It adult currently Notes 05	residing in the about	ode of the "Na	med Party" who*Estimated
A nis [] her abode eaving a true and lily at least 14 years informed of the compared by the c	correct copy with	the contents thereof: or, in person served: aceHair	Age*	City of Milv characteristics Notes 05 05	residing in the about the	ode of the "Na	med Party" who
✓ Inis [] her abode leaving a true and hilly at least 14 years informed of the compared by	correct copy with	the contents thereof: or, in person served: Hair	Age*	City of Milv Share A dult currently Notes 05 05 05	residing in the about the property of the prop	ode of the "Na	med Party" who
✓ Inis [] her abode leaving a true and hilly at least 14 years informed of the compared by	correct copy with	the contents thereof: or, in person served: Hair	Age*	City of Milv Share A dult currently Notes 05 05 05	residing in the about the property of the prop	ode of the "Na	med Party" who
✓ Inis [] her abode leaving a true and hilly at least 14 years informed of the compared by	correct copy with	the contents thereof: or, in person served: Hair	Age*	City of Milv Share A dult currently Notes 05 05 05	residing in the about the property of the prop	ode of the "Na	med Party" who
	correct copy with	the contents thereof: or, in person served: Hair	Age*	City of Milv Share A dult currently Notes 05 05 05	residing in the about the property of the prop	ode of the "Na	med Party" who
✓ nis [] her abode leaving a true and nily at least 14 years informed of the compared of the compared in the	correct copy with	the contents thereof: or, in person served: Hair	Age*	City of Milv Share A dult currently Notes 05 05 05	residing in the about the property of the prop	ode of the "Na	med Party" who
Ans [] her abode leaving a true and nily at least 14 years informed of the compared of the compared from 1/205	correct copy with Jess s of age who was informed of ontents thereof. Description of the state of	the contents thereof: or, of person served: ace Hair 1 C 9 Sect O. 1 C.	Age*	City of Milv Share A dult currently Notes 05 05 05	residing in the about the property of the prop	ode of the "Na	med Party" who
Ans [] her abode leaving a true and leaving a true and leaving a true and leaving at least 14 years informed of the colonial [] Female / /05 / /05 / /05 / /05 / /05 / /05 / /05 / /05 / /05 / /05 / /05 / /05	correct copy with Jess s of age who was informed of ontents thereof. Description of the state of	the contents thereof: or, in person served: Hair	Age*	City of Milv Share A dult currently Notes 05 05 05	residing in the about	ode of the "Na	med Party" who
A) his [] her abode leaving a true and hilly at least 14 years informed of the compared by the	correct copy with Jess s of age who was informed of ontents thereof. Description of the state of	the contents thereof: or, of person served: ace Hair 1 C 9 Sect O. 1 C.	Age*	City of Milv Share Notes 05 05 05 05 05 05 06 06 07 06	residing in the about	OFService :	med Party" who *Estimated
Instruction	correct copy with Jess s of age who was informed of ontents thereof. Description of the state of	the contents thereof: or, of person served: ace Hair 1 C 9 Sect O. 1 C.	Age*	City of Milv Share Notes 05 05 05 05 05 05 06 06 07 06	residing in the about	OFService :	*Estimated *Estimated AFFIDAVITS
Instruction	correct copy with Jess s of age who was informed of ontents thereof. Description of the state of	the contents thereof: or, of person served: ace Hair 1 C 9 Sect O. 1 C.	Age*	City of Milv Share It adult currently Notes 05 05 05 05 05 Fees: N	residing in the about residing r	OF	*Estimated *Estimated AFFIDAVITS
A) his [] her abode leaving a true and hilly at least 14 years informed of the colonial of the	correct copy with Jess s of age who was informed of ontents thereof. Description of the state of	the contents thereof: or, of person served: ace Hair 1 C 9 Sect O. 1 C.	Age*	City of Milv Share It adult currently Notes 05 05 05 05 Fees: W Fees: Ho	residing in the about residing in the about residing in the about residing in the about residing and a second residence of the	OF	*Estimated *Estimated AFFIDAVITS
Nis Ner abode leaving a true and leaving a true and nity at least 14 years informed of the color Male Female / /05	correct copy with Jess s of age who was informed of ontents thereof. Description of the state of	the contents thereof: or, of person served: ace Hair 1 C 9 Sect O. 1 C.	Age*	City of Milv Share It adult currently Notes 05 05 05 05 Fees: W Fees: Ho	residing in the about residing in the about residing in the about residing in the about residing and a second residence reside	OF	AFFIDAVITS AFFIDAVITS

TO:

State Process Server

FROM:

Willie Taylor, City Attorney's Office

DATE:

January 18, 2005

RE:

Service of U&L Committee Meeting Notice

Please serve the attached today as addressed to the party listed below:

Juan M. Fuentes-Mosqueda 1630 West Bow Street Milwaukee, WI 53204

Juan M. Fuentes-Mosqueda Mi Ranchito 2366 South 9th Place Milwaukee, WI

Please attempt service at both or one of the above addresses.

Please use the additional copy(s) for return to our office. If you have any questions, please contact Attorney Bruce Schrimpf at 286-2601. Service may be made upon any person at the premise over the age of 14.

Thank you.

Attachments 15226



CITY OF MILWAUKEE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

REVISED NOTICE

Tuesday, January 18, 2005

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE

AD 12

Juan M. Fuentes-Mosqueda 1630 W Bow St Milwaukee, WI 53204

You are requested to attend a hearing which is to be held in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall on:

Friday, January 21, 2005 at 1:30 PM

Regarding:

Your Class 'B' Tavern renewal application for "Mi Ranchito" at 2366 S. 9th Pl.

There is a possibility that your application may be denied for the following reasons:

See attached police report.

Neighborhood Objections to: Loitering, littering, Loud music and noise, parking and traffic problems, fights, shootings, stabbings, disorderly behavior, sale to underage, drugs, patrons after hours, dancing, locked entry doors, public urination, public drinking, vandalism, damage to private property, trespassing, and conduct which is detrimental to the health, safety, and welfare of the neighborhood.

Failure to appear at this meeting may result in the denial of your application.

You will be given an opportunity to speak on behalf of the application and to respond and challenge any charges or reasons given for the denial. You may present witnesses under oath and you may also confront and cross-examine opposing witnesses under oath. If you wish to do so and at your own expense, you may be accompanied by an attorney of your choosing to represent you at this hearing. If you have difficulty with the English language, you should bring an interpreter with you, at your own expense, so that you can answer questions and participate in your hearing.

You may examine the application file at this office during regular business hours prior to the hearing date. Inquiries regarding this matter may be directed to the person whose signature appears below.

PLEASE NOTE: Limited parking for persons attending meetings in City Hall is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of East Kilbourn and North Water Street. Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205. (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

RONALD D. LEONHARDT, CITY CLERK

Jim R. Copeland

License Division Manager

OFFICE COPY

200 E. Wells Street, Room 105, City Hall, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Phone: (414) 286-2238 Fax: (414) 286-3057 Email Address: License@milwaukee.gov

DATE OF FILING 12/02/2004 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT LICENSE REPORT WARD 12 RENEWAL X OTHER NEW 10367 LICENSE NUMBER LICENSE TYPE BTAVN ADD'L INFO: RS PHONO POOL CIG AMUSE APPLICANT FUENTES-MOSQUEDA, JUAN M ADDRESS: 1630 W BOW PARTNER: ADDRESS: CITY: ADDRESS: 1830 W DEW CITY: MILWAUKEE STATE: WI ZIP: 53204 PHONE: (414)389-1323 DOB: 12/25/1956 ZIP: STATE: DOB: PHONE: PHONE: (417/500 PHONE) PHONE: MAIDEN/OTHER: BUSINESS: MI RANCHITO ADDRESS: 2366 S 9TH PARTNER2 ADDRESS: PL CITY: MILWAUKEE ZIP: CITY: STATE: ZIP: 53215 STATE: WI PHONE: (414)385-0351 DOB: PHONE: SPOUSE: DOB: BUILDING OWNER:
DOES APPLICANT HAVE INTEREST IN ANY OTHER CLASS 'A'/'B'/'C' PREMISES? N Y (Explain) IN STATE: LENGTH OF RESIDENCE AT ABOVE: CORPORATION NAME: DATE OF INCORPORATION: STATE OF INCORPORATION: CORPORATE OFFICERS: NAME: NAME: ADDRESS: ADDRESS: CITY: CITY: ZIP: STATE: ZIP: STATE: DOB: PHONE: DOB: PHONE: OFFICE: OFFICE: NAME: NAME: ADDRESS: ADDRESS: CITY: ZIP: CITY: STATE: ZIP: STATE: DOB: PHONE: DOB: PHONE: OFFICE: OFFICE: * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * POLICE USE ONLY * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * HAS APPLICANT BEEN DENIED A LICENSE IN THE PAST YEAR: N Y PREVIOUS PREMISES RECORD: N Y EXPLAIN: PROOF OF LEASE/OWNERSHIP/OFFER TO BUY: N Y N/A

DOES APPLICANT HOLD ANY OTHER CITY LICENSES: N Y TYPE AND NUMBER:

A-NUMBER: CHECKED WITH ID DIVISION: N Y

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

DATE DE CAT N 3 200 PR.

REVIEWED BY: DATE: DEC 0 3 WECD

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT LICENSE INVESTIGATION UNIT

CRIMINAL RECORD/ORDINANCE VIOLATION/INCIDENTS SYNOPSIS

DATE: 12/03/2004

LICENSE TYPE: BTAVN

New:

RENEWAL: X

No. 10367

Application Date: 12/02/2004

Expiration Date:

License Location: 2366 S 9th PI

Business Name: Mi Ranchito

Aldermanic District: 12

Licensee/Applicant: FUENTES-MOSQUEDA, Juan M

(Last Name, First Name, MI) Date of Birth: 12/25/1956

Home Address: 1630 W Bow St

City: Milwaukee

State: WI

Zip Code: 53204

Home Phone: 414-389-1323

This report is written by Police Officer James Sanfilippo, assigned to the License Investigation Unit, Days.

The Milwaukee Police Department's investigation regarding this application revealed the following:

1. On 01/01/1999 at 2443 S 7th St. a Milwaukee Police Officer observed the applicant standing on the porch with a rifle and pointed the rifle in the air and fired several shots. He fired the rifle while friends and family members were also standing on the porch.

Charge : Disorderly Conduct Use of Dangerous Weapon-Misdemeanor

Finding

: Guilty, Circuit Court

Sentence: 40-Days House of Correction

Date : 03/05/1999

Case

: 1999CM000063

2. On 05/28/2003 at 2:12 AM officers observed the lights on and music coming from the Mi Ranchito tavern, 2366 S 9th Pl. This was after closing hours. The applicant was behind the bar and eight (8) patrons were inside the tavern, dancing and drinking.

Charge: Patrons After Hours - Class B Tavern

Finding: Guilty, Municipal Court

Sentence: Fined \$500.00

Date : 09/15/2003

Case : 03095076

Page Two

RE: FUENTES-MOSQUEDA, Juan M

3. On 12/27/2003 at 10:50 PM conducting lawful inspection pf the licensed premises at 2366 S 9th PI, and found the rear door locked. The applicant stated that he keeps the door locked all the time during regular business hours.

Charge: Safe Egress

Finding : Guilty, Municipal Court

Date : 02/17/2004

Sentence: Fined \$200.00

Case

: 04009234

4. On 07/19/2004 at 12:44 AM officer made a lawful inspection of the licensed premises at 2366 S 9th PI, Mi Ranchito. Officers arrested a patron for Disorderly Conduct and Resisting. The applicant was on the premises at the time. Incident Report Filed.

- 5. On May 1, 2003, at 12: 10 a.m., officers were dispatched to a report of a subject with a gun at 2366 Ś. 9th Pl. Upon entering the premises an officer observed a patron remove a handgun from his waistband and drop it to the floor. The patron was taken into custody NOTE: This incident was not previously reported.
- 5. On May 22, 2004, officers from the Intelligence Division arrested two patrons on the premises For Possession of Controlled Substance. No further information at this time

On November 11, 2004, officers cited the licensee for Safe Egress From Entrance Doors and Sale to Underage. An underage patron was cited for Underage/Purchase of Alcohol and two other patrons were cited for Resisting/Obstructing and officer. No further information at this time.

RETURN DATE 1/18/05 400 CITY OF MILWAUKEE-GENERAL COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE

TICKET NO	SERVER	ATTS:
POE	PERS ONLY	
USPOTEL_CHK	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
SERVED DATE: /-/8-	SPL RUSH	
TIME 3/12 AM 78	COURT DATE	
AUDRESS_	5 COURT DATE	
A POWN CITY	SERVE BY	
COUNTYSTATE	SERVE DI	1 2 2 2
WHO SERVED	The state of the s	
TILE-REIJESSICA Frients	NON FD	
\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

STATE PROCESS SERVICE, INC. 811 NORTH HAWLEY ROAD; MILWAUKEE, WI 53213: (414) 256-7000 ACCOUNT: 400 ATTORNEY: BRUCE SCHRIMPF

INVOICE

FIRM: CITY OF MILWAUKEE-GENERAL

TICKET#: 930407-01 BY: BRIAN MEJAKI

OPER:

PLAINTIFF ----- DEPENDANT ----

COURT DATE 1/21/05

FILED

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE

DATE SERVED: 1/18/05 TYPE: NOTICE

MOSQUEDA, JUAN

SERVED: 3:10PM

O.K. TO SERVE ANYONE ON PREMISES OVER AGE 14

JESSICA FUENTES

DAUGHTER

1630 W BOW ST

CITY OF MILWAUKEE

WI 00000

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE

-- CHARGES --- DESCRIPTION -30.00 1 HOUR (MIN) 20 MILES (MIN) 6.00 .00 SPECIAL FEES

36.00 (PAYMENT UPON RECEIPT) TOTAL

CASE #:

PER ATTY

CITY OF MILWAUKEE-GENERAL ATTN: KAREN FLORY 200 E. WELLS ST., RM 800 MILWAUKEE WI 53202

ATT: BRUCE SCHRIMPF